

Lake Tahoe Unified School District

1021 Al Tahoe Boulevard South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 Phone: (530) 541-2850 Fax: (530) 541-5930 Email: info@ltusd.org * Web: www.ltusd.org Superintendent: Dr. James R. Tarwater Board of Education: Larry Reilly, Barbara Bannar, Troy Matthews, Bonnie Turnbull, Brandi Bannister

March 18, 2019

LAKE TAHOE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT PUBLIC HEARINGS on March 26, 2019

2019/20 INITIAL PROPOSALS TO BARGAIN

Public hearings will be held during the regular Board of Education Meeting at the Lake Tahoe Unified School District Board Room, 1021 AI Tahoe Blvd., South Lake Tahoe on March 26, 2019 commencing at 6:45 P.M. to allow the public an opportunity to comment upon the initial proposals to bargain by LTUSD Administration and South Tahoe Educators Association (STEA) for labor negotiations for the 2019/20 school year.

Participation by parents, staff, bargaining unit leaders, and members of the community is encouraged. The purpose of the hearings is for the public to be informed of the issues that are being negotiated, to have full opportunity to express its views on the issues, and to know the positions of the representatives. No action on the initial proposals will be taken until the April 23, 2019 meeting. Labor negotiations for the 2019/20 school year will not take place until after the proposals are approved by the Board of Education.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: Shannon Chandler (530) 541-2850 Ext. 1025

[&]quot;Creating Learning Opportunities for Every Child to Achieve Success"